
Team Naam Functie Email Telefoon

CL Bart Klootwijk Trainer/coordinatie bklootwijk@hotmail.com 06-48761006

CL Mats van Bommel Trainer/coach matsvanbommel06@gmail.com 06-28856134

JO8-1 Steve Acheampong Trainer/coach acheampongsteve@hotmail.com 06-48386045

JO8-1 Brian Halbe Leider brianhalbe21@gmail.com 06-21646507

JO8-2 Jeffrey Aquino Trainer/coach j.aquino@live.nl 06-46705404

JO8-2 Kelly Wels Leider kellywels3@hotmail.com 06-11353574

JO8-3 Tommy de Winter Trainer/coach tommiedewinter@hotmail.com 06-22279124

JO8-4 Romy Venema Trainer/coach Marcel.romy@hotmail.com 06-52694169

JO8-4 Nando Geerdink Trainer/coach nando_geerdink@hotmail.com 06-45203652

JO8-5 Sinan Sari Trainer/coach sinan-52@live.nl 06-29454790

JO8-5 Mats van Bommel Trainer/coach matsvanbommel06@gmail.com 06-28856134

JO9-1 Dennis Verheul Trainer/coach dennis.verheul@outlook.com 06-24204837

JO9-1 Brent Klein Trainer/coach brentklein2004@gmail.com 06-24794088

JO9-2 Stanley Coppola Trainer/coach techniek@fcvvc.nl NB

JO9-2 Silvana Coppola Leider techniek@fcvvc.nl NB

JO9-3 Rob van Wel Trainer/coach robvanwel@hotmail.com 06-41715501

JO9-3 Michael Kouwenhoven Trainer/coach mkouwenhoven@gmail.com 06-28275014

JO9-4 Esther Yorks Leider esther.yorks@live.nl 06-38746687

JO9-4 Roy Hageman Trainer/coach roy.hageman@hotmail.com 06-28913369

JO9-4 Gerard van Emmerik Trainer/coach nandaengerard@gmail.com 06-43047243

JO9-5 Hurmuz Orbelian Leider hurmuz3@hotmail.com 06-41334369

JO9-5 Mats van Bommel Trainer/coach matsvanbommel06@gmail.com 06-28856134

JO10-1 Franc van Tuijn Trainer/coach franctuyn@hotmail.com 06-24121071

JO10-1 Herber Bruines Trainer/coach techniek@fcvvc.nl 06-43156158

JO10-2 Jihen Duma Leider jihen.duma@outlook.com 06-23337515 

JO10-2 Nick de Weerd Trainer/coach nick.deweerd@outlook.com 06-12693287

JO10-3 Danny Groen Trainer/coach d.groen47@gmail.com 06-53795093

JO10-3 Kevin van Dijk Trainer/coach techniek@fcvvc.nl NB

JO10-4 Oscar Agterhof Trainer/coach oszcar1@ziggo.nl 06-52074998

JO11-1 Brent Klein Trainer/coach brentklein2004@gmail.com 06-24794088

JO11-1 Paul Scholte Leider p_auls_cholte173@hotmail.com 06-24130476

JO11-2 Jeffrey Siebers Trainer/coach jeffrey.siebers@hotmail.com 06-24182226

JO11-2 Ramon Weglage Trainer/coach ramon@vanderveldeverhuizingen.nl 06-30993241

JO11-3 Owen Castelein Trainer/coach owen.castelein@gmail.com NB

JO11-3 Flore Hoek Leider florehoek.nl@gmail.com NB

JO11-4 Beau Dedel Trainer/coach beaudedel@hotmail.com 06-10433987

JO11-4 Danny Oudhuizen Hfd Jeugdopl.onderbouw d.oudhuizen@hotmail.com 06-43041273

JO11-4 Olaf Selier Leider olafselier@hotmail.com 06-43793763

JO11-5 Hans Koolhaas Trainer/coach hansvessiesinfra@live.nl 06-22242485

JO11-5 Thierry Lutonto Trainer/coach techniek@fcvvc.nl 06-53916516

JO11-6 Bas Langeveld Trainer/coach baslan60@hotmail.com 06-41407567

JO11-6 Patricia Zandbergen Leider ukkepukkie@gmail.com 06-50433151

JO12-1 Bobby Kwakkel Trainer/coach bbby@me.com 06-22997531

JO12-1 Cliff Gijsman Trainer/coach cliffgijsman@gmail.com 06-11789641

JO12-1 Kenneth Lynch Leider kenneth@lynchfinancialservices.com 06-42058659

JO12-2 Jamal Vishnudatt Trainer/coach Jamal-kevin@hotmail.com  06-19102042

JO12-2 Valeri Gaydadzhiev Trainer/coach valeri.gaydadzhiev@gmail.com 06-47726515

JO12-3 Eric Bokhorst Trainer/coach erikbokhorst@hotmail.com 06-53567325

JO12-4 Mats van Bommel Trainer/coach matsvanbommel06@gmail.com 06-28856134

JO12-4 Mahadevan N S Trainer/coach mahadevanaiyer@gmail.com 06-21869505

JO12-4 Sido van Dam Trainer/coach sido@ziggo.nl 06-24624211
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